

2023 TAX CERTIFICATE AUCTION COUNTY EMPLOYEE / ELECTED OFFICIAL DISCLOSURE OF SUCCESSFUL BIDS

Pursuant to the policies governing the 2023 Tax Certificate Auction instituted by the Seminole County Tax Collector, any elected Seminole County official (including county commissioners and county constitutional officers) or employee of Seminole County Government or the Seminole County Property Appraiser (hereinafter, "County Employee or Elected Official") who successfully bids on any item auctioned by or on behalf of the Tax Collector shall file with the Tax Collector a public disclosure notice within sixty (60) days after the close of the auction, and therein shall disclose the County Employee or Elected Official's name, official title, and each item successfully bid upon, on forms promulgated by the Tax Collector.

1. Name: _____

2. I am a (Check One):

Seminole County Commissioner

Seminole County Constitutional Officer

Employee of Seminole County Government

Employee of the Seminole County Property Appraiser

- 3. If the successful bid was through a relative, third party, or applicable business entity, state the name of the individual or business entity:
- 4. Tax Certificates awarded to disclosing party in the 2023 Seminole County Tax Collector's Auction (Attach additional sheets if necessary):

Tax Certificate No.	Parcel ID	Amount	Interest Rate

Signature

Date

Please return this completed form to the Seminole County Tax Collector, P.O. Box 630, Sanford, FL 32772, within sixty (60) days after the close of the auction.

SCTC DISCLOSURE FORM 2 – 2023

SCTC USE ONLY	
DATE RECEIVED: _	
RECEIVED BY:	